Associated Students of College of the Desert

ASCOD Elections Committee Special Meeting

Agenda for April 3, 2025

11:00-12:30 pm



edu.zoom.us/j/86080106596
Meeting ID: 860 8010 6596

1. Organizational Items:

Call to Order:	
Roll Call:	
Approval of Agenda:	April 3, 2025
Approval of Minutes:	

2. Public Comment:

Letters and remarks from interested students: Any member of the public who wishes to address the ASCOD Elections Committee on any matter is limited to three (3) minutes. The total time for members of the public to speak on the same or similar issues shall be limited to fifteen (15) minutes. The ASCOD Elections Committee welcomes your comments; however, we are unable to respond to those comments at this time.

3. Action Items:

Consent Items: These items are intended to be routine and non-controversial. They will be acted upon by the Elections Committee at one time without discussion. Any member of the Elections Committee or any COD student may request that any item be removed from this section for discussion.

Unfinished Business:

New Business:

- **4.1 Campaign Rules –** ASCOD Elections committee will discuss and possibly approve campaign rules for the 2025-2026 ASCOD elections.
- **4.2 Elections Timeline** ASCOD Elections committee will discuss and possibly approve a timeline for the 2025-2026 ASCOD elections.
- **4.3 Application** ASCOD Elections Committee will discuss and possibly approve an Application for the ASCOD 2025-2026 elections.
- **4.4 Committee Membership** ASCOD Elections committee will discuss and possibly approve changes to its membership.



5 Communication from the floor: This is the time provided so that any member of the ASCOD Elections Committee may address any issues or concerns or bring forward information for general discussion.

6 Adjournment

Associated Students of College of the Desert

ASCOD Student Senate

Constitution and Bylaws Committee

Agenda for April 4, 2025

2:00 pm - 3:00 pm

Join the meeting in OSL Conference room Dining Hall, 114 A or Via Zoom Meeting

https://collegeofthedesertedu.zoom.us/j/84973875479 Meeting ID: 849 7387 5479

1. Organizational Items:

Call to Order:	
Roll Call:	
Approval of Agenda:	April 4, 2025
Approval of Minutes:	

2. Public Comment:

Letters and remarks from interested students: Any member of the public who wishes to address the ASCOD Student Senate on any matter is limited to three (3) minutes. The total time for members of the public to speak on the same or similar issues shall be limited to fifteen (15) minutes. The ASCOD Student Senate welcomes your comments; however, we are unable to respond to those comments at this time.

3. Reports:

Chair Du Jour- Daisy Mendieta:

Chair-

Vice Chair-

Secretary-

Member-Juan Falcon:

Member-Keith Prouty:

Member-Megan Jensen:

Member-Abraham Carbajal

Ex Officio: Kaden Olson

Advisors:	
-Carlos Maldonado:	
-Danny Torres:	
4. <u>Action Items</u>	
Consent Items: These items are intended to be routine and non-controversial. They will be acted upon by the Student Senate at one time without discussion. Any member of the Student Senate or any COD student may request that any item be removed from this section for discussion.	
Unfinished Business:	
New Business:	
5. <u>Information/Discussion Items</u>	
6.1 ASCOD Constitution and Bylaws committee - Shall review and discussed ASCOD Bylaws.	
6.2 ASCOD Constitution and Bylaws committee – Will discuss the alignment changes to the brown a by the board of trustees and ASCOD'S guidelines to implement this process.	ct
6. Future Agenda Items:	
7. Communication from the floor: This is the time provided so that any member of the ASCOD Student Senate may address any issues or concerns or bring forward information for general discussion.	
8. Adjournment:	